the Shareholders dated January 18, 

2025 and January 21, 2025, respectively, 

the authorised share capital of 

our Company was increased from  

Rs. 1,00,00,00,000 (One Hundred 

Crore) divided into 10,00,00,000 equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10 each to 

Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 (One Hundred Fifty 

Crore) divided into 15,00,00,000 equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10 each.

•  Sub-Division: During the year under 

review, pursuant to resolutions passed 

by the Board and the Shareholders 

of the Company dated February 27, 

2025 and March 01, 2025, respectively, 

the authorised share capital of our 

Company was sub-divided from  

Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 (One Hundred Fifty 

Crore) divided into 15,00,00,000 equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10 each to 

Rs. 1,50,00,00,000 (One Hundred 

Fifty Crore) divided into 75,00,00,000 

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2 each. 

Accordingly, the issued, subscribed 

and paid-up equity share capital of 

your Company was sub-divided from 

Rs. 8,11,00,000 divided into 81,10,000 

equity shares of face value of Rs.